
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AYUSH

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 112

TO BE ANSWERED ON 2
nd

 February 2024

"Ayurvedic Research Centres in Maharashtra"


112. SHRI RAJAN VICHARE:


Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:

a) the details of the functional Ayurvedic Research Centres functional in Maharashtra especially in the Thane Parliamentary constituency;


(b) whether there is any plan to set up new Ayurvedic Research Centre in the Maharashtra

including Thane;


(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and


(d) the details of the funds allocated for research and development of the said Centres during the last three years and the current year?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF AYUSH

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) Government of India has setup Central Council for Research in Ayurvedic Sciences

(CCRAS), New Delhi an autonomous organization under Ministry of Ayush for undertaking coordinating formulating, developing and promoting research on scientific lines in Ayurveda.

Following three institutes under the CCRAS are functioning in the state of Maharashtra:


1. Raja Ramdeo Anandilal Podar (RRAP) Central Ayurveda Research Institute, Mumbai

2. Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, Nagpur

3. Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, Pune


(b) There is no such proposal pending as on date.


 (c) Does not arise in view of (b) above.


(d) Budget Allocation for Research and Development of the said Centres/Units

Rs. in lakhs

State


Research

Institutes/Centres of the

CCRAS, New Delhi

Year

2020-

21

2021-22 2022-23 2023-24


Maharashtra

RRAP CARI, Mumbai 569.85 551.24 724.64 1031.44

RARI, Nagpur 499.44 522.64 729.63 753.18

RARI, Pune 369.38 371.38 449.50 515.95


*****

